Offer letter of employment as Business Development Executive.

With reference to your application and subsequent interview with us, we are pleased to offer you the position
of Business Development Executive. Your cost to company (CTC) will be Rs. 420,000 (Rupees Four Lakh
Twenty Thousand Only) Per Annum and other terms of service shall be as per the discussion you had with us.
The compensation details are as follows -

Components Per Annum Per Month

Basic Salary  210,000  17,500

HRA  105,000  8,750

Special Allowances  65,904  5,492

[...]

However, during employment with the Company, you may be posted at any other location in India or abroad, 

without any additional remuneration. Further your services may be transferred to any other Reliance Group 

Company. 

You will join us as soon as possible but not later than 31 October 2023. 

02. COMPENSATION 

Cost to Company: ₹ 7,00,001/- (₹ SEVEN LAKH ONE only) per annum. 

CTC is the indicative cost to the company that includes following three major components: 

A. Fixed Pay: ₹ 5,73,662/- (₹ FIVE LAKH SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY TWO only ) per annum. 

This includes Basic Salary and other allowances, benefits, perquisites etc as per the compensation policy of the 

company. 

B. Retirals : ₹ 35,035/- (₹ THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND THIRTY FIVE only ) per annum 

This includes Provident Fund, Gratuity/Ex-gratia and Bonus as per applicable rules. 

C. Performance Linked Incentive (PLI): ₹ 91,304/- (₹ NINETY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FOUR only ) per 

annum 

(This is the maximum payout at Performance Level Significantly Exceeds Expectations). 

PLI is a performance linked incentive and is the variable component of the compensation. This will be determined 

on the basis of your individual performance, your business unit performance, and overall Reliance performance as